1 July 2023 - 30 June 2024

SOUTHERN
METROPOLITAN

CEMETERIES TRUST

Honouring and celebrating life

Standard Fees



Facilities & Services

Springvale Botanical Cemetery

Bunurong Memorial Park

Chapels Reflection Spaces Price
Funeral Services Small Blair or Wilson Cirrus $425°
conducted on ) .
weekdays/ends, Medium Boyd or Renowden Cumulus, Stratus or The Sanctuary $525
public holidays, Large Boyd or Renowden with The Atrium Stratus and Cumulus combined $700°
charged in one
hour intervals. Mausoleum  Rocco Surace $335°
Viewing Room Bunurong Memorial Park (only) $270°

Please note: If a funeral service (inc. viewing room) exceeds the allocated booking time, an additional fee may apply, charged in one-hour intervals.

Cremation
Reflection Space / Chapel
Small Medium Large Without
SMCT Prepaid Ce‘rtiﬁcate ‘of Crgmation $1.095° _ _ _
Weekdays excluding Public Holidays '
Adult Weekday $1,300° $1,355" $1,545 $1,105°
Weekday before 9:30am $1,245° $1,245"
Weekend or Public Holiday $2,410° $2,410° $2,410° $2,050
Temporary Storage Facility - - - $1,040°
Weekday early morning prior to 10am - - - $985°
Child Weekday under 1 year of age $585 $685° $860° $160°
1to 5 years $680° $780° $955° $255°
6to 12 years $990° $1,090° $1,265° $565
13to 17 years $1,300 $1,355° $1,545" $925°
Weekend or Public Holiday 0to5years $750° $850" $1,025° $325°
bto 12 years $1,190 $1,290° $1,465 $765°
13t0 17 years $1,725° $1,825° $2,000° $1,300°
Fee
Other Cremation Services
Surrender Prepaid Cremation Certificate $200°
Installation/Transfer/Removal of Cremated Remains from/into a memorial position $185°
Interment/Removal of Cremated Remains into/from a grave $530°
Scatter of Foreign Cremated Remains Weekday excluding Public Holiday $360°
Attendance Cremation Weekday excluding Public Holiday $325°
Witnessing the Cremation from a viewing room
Weekend or Public Holiday $600
Honouring Life Service Weekday excluding Public Holiday $365
Witnessing the placement of Cremated Remains
Weekend or Public Holiday $680°
ﬁ;it(iig:g& Postage of Cremated Remains within Australia $185

Fees effective from 1 July 2023. In this listing GST is included in fees that are marked with an asterisk. The other items are GST free if purchased directly from the cemetery.



Burial/Interment

Fee
Graves All graves will be prepared to permit one interment (unless specifically requested prior
to the first interment). Fees are charged by burial depth required for each burial.
Adult Weekday Depth allows for 1 interment $1,590°
excluding Public Holiday
Depth allows for up to 2 interments $1,945
Depth allows for up to 3 interments $2,485"
Weekend or Public Holiday Depth allows for up to 2 interments $3,150°
Depth allows for up to 3 interments $3,930°
Child Weekday 0to 5 years $1,175"
excluding Public Holiday
6to 17 years $1,320°
Weekend 0to5years $1,860°
or Public Holiday
6to 17 years $2,000
Mausoleum
Adult Weekday X
excluding Public Holiday $1.630
Weekend or Public Holiday $2,185"
Interment of Cremated Remains $1,320°
Other Burial/ Interment Services
Exhumation - Grave $5,295
Exhumation - Mausoleum $4,170°
Lift and Reposition each bodily remains lifted $5,270°
Re-issue Certificate of Right of Interment $345
Grave Depth Check $595
Transfer/removal/installation of plaque/granite $185
Administration Fee $200
Reservation/Selection Fee $400°
Surrender Right of Interment $455°
Interment/Removal of Cremated Remains into/from a grave $530°
Ledger removal and replacement for burial or interment/removal of cremated remains $695°
additional fees may apply if removal requires an external mason
Material for grave shoring includes additional timbers $965
Grave preparation - extra length or width $395°
coffin/casket exceeds 2,200mm length and/or 720mm width
Attendance Return of Soil Weekday excluding Public Holiday $365
Witnessing the return of soil to a grave
following a burial Weekend or Public Holiday $680°

Fees effective from 1 July 2023. In this listing GST is included in fees that are marked with an asterisk. The other items are GST free if purchased directly from the cemetery.
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Southern Metropolitan Cemeteries Trust is a not-for-profit, community based organisation that cares for Brighton General Cemetery, Bunurong Memorial Park, Cheltenham Memoarial Park,
Cheltenham Pioneer Cemetery, Dandenong Community Cemetery, Melbourne General Cemetery, Sorrento Community Cemetery, Springvale Botanical Cemetery and St. Kilda Cemetery.



